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The clitoris is the only feature of the human anatomy whose sole 
function is to convey messages of sensual pleasure. Use it wisely, 
often and with care.

Congratulations on acquiring the MIA pleasure object. Before getting 
more closely acquainted with her, please take a moment to look 
through this user manual. 

IMPORTANT: YOUR PLEASURE OBJECT HAS BEEN LOCKED FOR TRANSPORTATION. TO UNLOCK, SIMPLY CONNECT 

THE CHARGER OR REFER TO THE “USING YOUR MIA” SECTION OF THIS MANUAL.
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MIA OVERVIEW

MIA is a discreet lipstick-shaped pleasure object carefully designed to combine 

discreet size and subdued sound with versatility and reach. She is intended as an adult 

plaything only and is equipped with several traits that embody the elegance and ease 

of use that is to be expected from a LELO pleasure object.

Intuitive +/- interface buttons let you control vibration intensity and choose from MIA’s 

four stimulation modes; USB charging is easy and convenient via the removable 

‘lipstick’ cap; while the LED indicator near the +/- interface indicates use of buttons 

and charging activity.
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Cap

ON / + button

Pleasure point

LED indicator
OFF / - button
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CHARGING

Before charging, make sure MIA’s USB plug is free from water or lubricant residue. 

1.  Gently remove the protective ‘lipstick’ cap on your MIA.

2. Gently insert MIA’s USB plug into the matching socket on your USB extension cord. 

Alternatively, you can connect MIA directly to a USB socket on your computer.

3. The LED will pulse to indicate MIA is charging. When she is fully charged 

(after approximately 1 hour) the LED will emit a steady glow.

•  Only use original chargers provided by LELO.

If the battery is running low, the LED indicator will prompt you to charge by emitting 

a red glow.
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USING YOUR MIA

On/off, vibration intensity and stimulation patterns are all controlled with the +/- 

interface buttons. When either button is pressed, the LED will indicate that the 

interface is active.

1.  Hold down the + button to activate your MIA. Continue pressing it to increase 

vibration speed until you reach the vibration intensity you require.

2. Press the - button to decrease vibration intensity.

3. To turn off your MIA, hold down the - button. Vibration intensity will decrease until 

MIA is completely off.
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USING YOUR MIA

When transporting your MIA, always lock the buttons to prevent accidental activation.

To lock, hold down both buttons simultaneously for five seconds. The LED will light up 

and then go dark to indicate MIA is locked. To unlock, repeat the process until the LED 

lights up. Note that charging will automatically unlock MIA.
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STIMULATION MODES

Your MIA has four programmed stimulation modes. The modes are designed to 

simulate a variety of massaging strokes and to facilitate the experience that best suits 

your own mood each time you use MIA.  

When you first turn MIA on, she is in continuous vibration mode. To reach the other 

three modes, hold down the + button until vibration intensity is at maximum. Release, 

then hold down the + button again for 2 seconds. MIA will enter the second stimulation 

mode and you can then cycle between modes 2-4 by pressing the + button. To return 

to continuous vibration mode, press the - button.
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CLEANING, STORAGE AND SAFETY

The lifespan of your MIA will be greatly increased with proper maintenance and care.

LELO recommends that you NOT use a silicone-based lubricant with MIA, as this could 

make the silicone permanently tacky. A water-based lubricant is the safest option. 

If you wish to use a silicone-based lubricant, perform a patch-test first. Never use 

massage oil or hand cream as lubricants.

Always clean MIA thoroughly before and after each use. Wash with warm water and 

antibacterial soap, rinse with clean hot water and pat dry with a lint-free cloth or towel. 

Avoid submerging and getting water into the USB socket. Never use cleansers 

containing alcohol, petrol or acetone.

Avoid leaving your MIA in direct sunlight and NEVER expose her to extreme heat.

Store your MIA in a dust-free place and keep her away from toys of other materials. 
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TROUBLESHOOTING

LED does not pulse when connected to computer?

- Battery is fully charged.

- Battery is drained and will require several minutes to acknowledge USB connection.

- MIA is not properly connected to either extension cord or USB port. Check all 

connections.

MIA does not activate when the + button is pressed?

- Battery is empty. Recharge your MIA.

- Buttons are locked. Unlock by holding down both buttons simultaneously for 5 seconds. 

MIA cannot be switched off?

- Microprocessor is temporari ly malfunctioning. Connect your MIA to your  

computer to return function to normal.

If you experience any other problems with your MIA or if you have any questions 

regarding her operation, please contact:

CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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DISPOSAL INFORMATION

Disposal of old electronic equipment (applicable in the EU and other countries with 

separate waste collection systems).

The crossed-out dustbin symbol indicates that this pleasure object should not be 

treated as household waste, but rather be brought to the appropriate collection point 

for recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.
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SPECIFICATIONS

MATERIALS ABS / body safe silicone

FINISH glossy

SIZE 22 x 111 mm

WEIGHT 30 g

BATTERY Li-lon 70mAh 3.7V

CHARGING 1 h at 5.0V 70mA

USER T IME up to 1.5 hours

STANDBY up to 90 days

FREQUENCY 120 Hz

MAX NOISE LEVEL < 50 dB

INTERFACE intuitive +/- button arrangement , 4 modes
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Disclaimer: Users of this pleasure object use it at their own risk. Neither LELO nor its retailers 

assume any responsibility or liability for the use of this pleasure object.

Model may be changed for improvements without notice.

© 2011 LELOi AB. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DESIGNED AND DEVELOPED BY LELO SWEDEN.

ASSEMBLED BY LELO PRC.

WEBSITE  WWW.LELO.COM

SUPPORT  CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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Die Klitoris ist das einzige Organ des Menschen, das keinem anderen 
Zweck dient, als sinnliche Lust zu spenden. Gehen Sie klug, oft und 
sorgsam damit um.

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des Lustobjekts MIA. Bevor Sie sich 
intensiver damit vertraut machen, sollten Sie sich die notwendige Zeit für 
die Lektüre dieser Bedienungsanleitung nehmen.

WICHTIG: IHR LUSTOBJEKT WURDE FÜR DEN TRANSPORT GESPERRT. UM ES ZU ENTSPERREN, VERBINDEN SIE ES 

EINFACH MIT DEM LADEGERÄT ODER INFORMIEREN SIE SICH IN DER BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG UNTER “WIE WIRD 

MIA VERWENDET?“.
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MIA ÜBERSICHT

MIA ist ein dezentes, wie ein Lippenstift geformtes Lustobjekt, das, kompakt und kaum 

hörbar, vielseitig und fast überall einsetzbar ist. Es handelt sich ausschließlich um ein 

Spielzeug für Erwachsene. Seine Merkmale verkörpern die von einem LELO Lustobjekt 

erwartete Eleganz und Benutzerfreundlichkeit. 

Mithilfe der Knöpfe auf der Schaltoberfläche (+/-) können Sie die Intensität der 

Vibration bestimmen und zwischen vier von MIAs Stimulationsmodi wählen; das 

Aufladen über die USB-Schnittstelle erfolgt schnell und bequem mithilfe der 

abnehmbaren “Lippenstiftkappe”; die Verwendung der Knöpfe sowie der Ladestatus 

können auf der LED Anzeige abgelesen werden.
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Kappe

AN / + Knopf

Lustpunkt 

LED Anzeige
AUS / - Knopf 
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AUFL ADE N

Vor dem Aufladen ist sicherzustellen, dass MIAs USB - Schnittstelle frei von Wasser 

und Gleitmittelresten ist.

1. Nehmen Sie vorsichtig die schützende „Lippenstiftkappe“ von MIA ab.

2. Stecken Sie den USB-Stecker von MIA vorsichtig in Ihr USB-Verlängerungskabel 

ein. Sie haben aber auch die Möglichkeit, MIA direkt mit einem USB-Ausgang ihres 

Computers zu verbinden.

3. Die LED Anzeige blinkt und zeigt damit an, dass MIA aufgeladen wird. Ist der 

Ladevorgang (nach ca. 1 Stunde) abgeschlossen, hört die Lampe auf zu blinken und 

leuchtet kontinuierlich.

• Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Originalverlängerungskabel von LELO.

Leuchtet die LED Anzeige rot, bedeutet dies, dass die Batterie aufgeladen werden muss.
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WIE WIRD MIA VERWENDET?

Die Knöpfe (+/-) dienen dazu, das Gerät ein- und auszuschalten sowie die 

Vibrationsstärke und den Stimulationsmodus zu steuern. Wird einer der beiden Knöpfe 

betätigt, zeigt die LED Anzeige an, dass die Schaltoberfläche aktiv ist.

1.  Zur Aktivierung von MIA muss der (+) Knopf gedrückt gehalten werden. Um 

die Vibrationen zu intensivieren, halten Sie ihn weiterhin gedrückt, bis die 

gewünschte Vibrationsstärke erreicht ist.

2. Um die Vibrationsstärke zu verringern, drücken Sie den (-) Knopf.

3. Zum Ausschalten von MIA muss der (-) Knopf gedrückt gehalten werden. Die 

Vibrationsstärke nimmt ab, bis das Gerät komplett ausgeschaltet ist.
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WIE WIRD MIA VERWENDET?

Während des Transports von MIA müssen die Tasten gesperrt werden, um eine 

versehentliche Aktivierung zu vermeiden.

Halten Sie beideKnöpfe 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um sie zu sperren. Die LED Anzeige 

leuchtet auf und erlischt dann, um anzuzeigen, dass MIA gesperrt ist. Um die Sperre 

wieder aufzuheben, wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang, bis die LED Anzeige wieder 

leuchtet. Durch den Ladevorgang wird MIA automatisch entsperrt.
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STIMULATIONSMODI

MIA verfügt über vier vorprogrammierte Stimulationsmodi. Damit wird eine Vielfalt 

an massierenden Techniken simuliert, um Sie so bei jedem Einsatz von MIA die 

Empfindungen erleben zu lassen, die Sie gerade brauchen.

Beim Einschalten befindet sich MIA im kontinuierlichen Vibrationsmodus. Zur Einstellung 

der drei weiteren Modi müssen Sie den (+) Knopf für 2 Sekunden gedrückt halten, bis 

die maximale Vibrationsstärke erreicht ist. Lassen Sie den Knopf los und drücken 

Sie dann erneut den (+) Knopf. MIA geht jetzt in den zweiten Stimulationsmodus; Sie 

können anschließend durch Drücken des (+) Knopfes zwischen dem 2. Und dem 4. 

hin- und herschalten. Zur Rückkehr in den kontinuierlichen Vibrationsmodus drücken 

Sie den (-) Knopf.
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REINIGUNG, AUFBEWAHRUNG UND SICHERHEIT

Durch entsprechend sorgfältige Behandlung lässt sich die Lebensdauer von MIA 

entscheidend verlängern.

LELO empfiehlt ein Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis. Bitte benutzen Sie KEINE Gleitmittel 

auf Silikonbasis, da MIAs Silikon Kopf ansonsten permanent Klebrig werden kann. 

Ein Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis ist am sichersten. Wenn Sie dennoch ein Gleitmittel 

auf Silikonbasis verwenden wollen, sollten Sie dies zuerst an einer kleinen Stelle 

ausprobieren. Verwenden Sie niemals Massageöl oder Handcreme als Gleitmittel.

Vor und nach jedem Gebrauch ist MIA immer sorgfältig zu reinigen. Waschen Sie 

den Schaft mit warmem Wasser und antibakterieller Seife ab, spülen Sie ihn mit 

sauberem heißem Wasser nach und trocknen Sie ihn mit einem flusenfreien Tuch 

oder Handtuch ab.

Achten Sie darauf, dass jegliches Eintauchen des Geräts sowie das Eindringen von 

Wasser in die Gleichstrom-Anschlussbuchse vermieden wird. Alkohol-, benzin- oder 

acetonhaltige Reinigungsmittel dürfen nicht verwendet werden.

Setzen Sie MIA niemals direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder extremer Hitze aus.

Bewahren Sie MIA an einem staubfreien Ort auf und vermeiden Sie die Nähe zu 

Spielzeug aus anderen Werkstoffen.
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FEHLERBEHEBUNG

Die LED Anzeige blinkt nicht, wenn das Gerät an den Computer angeschlossen wird?

- Die Batterie ist bereits komplett geladen.

- Die Batterie ist leer und braucht einige Minuten, um die USB-Verbindung zu erkennen.

- Es besteht keine richtige Verbindung von MIA zum Verlängerungskabel oder zum 

USB-Anschluss. Prüfen Sie alle Verbindungen.

MIA lässt sich durch Betätigung des (+) Knopfes nicht aktivieren.

- Die Batterie ist leer. MIA muss aufgeladen werden.

- Die Knöpfe sind gesperrt. Halten Sie beide Knöpfe 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um 

sie zu entsperren. 

MIA kann nicht ausgeschaltet werden?

- Der Mikroprozessor funktioniert nicht. Verbinden Sie MIA mit Ihrem Computer, um die 

Funktionalität wieder herzustellen.

Bei sonstigen Problemen mit MIA oder Fragen zum Betrieb nehmen Sie bitte  

   Kontakt mit uns auf: 
CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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ENTSORGUNG

Entsorgung von alten elektronischen Geräten (als Sondermüll entsprechend den in der 

EU und in anderen Ländern geltenden Vorschriften).

Das durchgestrichene Müllcontainersymbol bedeutet, dass dieses Lustobjekt nicht 

zusammen mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern zu der betreffenden 

Wertstoffsammelstelle zur Wiederverwertung elektrischer und elektronischer Geräte 

gebracht werden muss.
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TECHNISCHE DATEN

WERKSTOFFE ABS / körperfreundliches Silikon

OBERFLÄCHE glänzend

GRÖSSE 22 X 111 mm

GEWICHT 30 g

BATTERIE Li-Ion 70mAh 3.7V

AUFLADEN 1 Stunde mit 5,0 V 70mA

BENUTZUNGSDAUER bis zu 1.5 Stunden

STANDBY bis zu 90 Tage

FREQUENZ 120 Hz 

MAX. SCHALLPEGEL < 50 dB

SCHNITTSTELLE  intuitiv nutzbare (+/-) Knopf Anordnung, 4 Stufen  
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Haftungsausschluss: Die Verwendung dieses Lustobjekts geschieht auf eigene Gefahr. 

Weder LELO noch seine Einzelhändler übernehmen Verantwortung oder Haftung für 

die Verwendung dieses Lustobjekts.

Verbesserungen des Modells können ohne Vorankündigung erfolgen.

© 2011 LELOi AB. ALLE RECHTE VORBEHALTEN.

KONZIPIERT UND ENTWICKELT VON LELO SCHWEDEN.

ZUSAMMENGEBAUT VON LELO PRC.

WEBSITE  WWW.LELO.COM

SUPPORT  CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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Le clitoris est le seul élément de l’anatomie humaine dont l’unique 
fonction consiste à transmettre des messages de plaisir sensuel. 
Utilisez-le de façon réfléchie aussi souvent que vous le souhaitez et 
prenez-en soin.

Félicitations, vous êtes l’heureuse propriétaire d’un objet de plaisir MIA. 
Avant de le connaître de façon plus intime, prenez un moment pour 
parcourir ce mode d’emploi.

IMPORTANT:  VOTRE OBJET DE PLAISIR A ÉTÉ VERROUILLÉ POUR SON TRANSPORT. POUR DÉVEROUILLER, 

BRANCHEZ LE CHARGEUR OU RÉFÉREZ VOUS AU CHAPITRE “UTILISATION DE VOTRE MIA” DE CE MODE D’EMPLOI.
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PRÉSENTATION DE MIA

MIA est un objet de plaisir discret en forme de bâton de rouge à lèvres soigneusement 

pensé pour conjuguer une taille discrète, un niveau de bruit minime, polyvalence et 

puissance. Uniquement destinée aux adultes, elle a des caractéristiques qui incarnent 

l’élégance et la facilité d’utilisation propres à tout objet de plaisir LELO.

Les boutons d’interface intuitifs +/- vous permettent de contrôler l’intensité des 

vibrations et de choisir entre les 4 modes de stimulation de MIA. Le rechargement 

USB est simple et pratique grâce au capuchon amovible. Le voyant lumineux, 

près de l’interface +/- , indique la mise en route et le niveau de chargement.
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Capuchon

Bouton + / Marche

Point de plaisir

Voyant lumineux
Bouton - / Arrêt



RECHARGEMENT

Avant le rechargement, assurez-vous que la prise USB de MIA ne présente aucun résidu 

d’eau ou de lubrifiant.

1. Retirez doucement le capuchon protecteur de votre MIA.

2. Insérez délicatement la prise USB de MIA dans la prise correspondante de 

votre cordon USB. Vous pouvez aussi connecter MIA directement à une prise 

USB de votre ordinateur.

3. Le voyant lumineux va clignoter indiquant que MIA est en charge. Quand la 

charge est complète (comptez environ 1 heure), le voyant cesse de clignoter.

•  N’utilisez que les chargeurs fournis par LELO.

Si la batterie est épuisée, le voyant vous indique qu’il est temps de recharger en 

émettant une lumière rouge.
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UTILISATION DE VOTRE MIA

Les boutons +/- de l’interface contrôlent la mise sous/hors tension, l’intensité des 

vibrations et les modes de stimulation. Si un des boutons est actif, le voyant indique 

que l’interface est en mode de fonctionnement.

1.  Maintenez le bouton + enfoncé pour activer votre MIA. Continuez à appuyer sur ce 

bouton pour augmenter les vibrations jusqu’à atteindre le niveau d’intensité désiré.

2. Appuyez sur le bouton - pour réduire l’intensité des vibrations.

3. Pour éteindre votre MIA, maintenez le bouton - enfoncé. L’intensité des vibrations 

diminuera jusqu’à ce que MIA soit complètement éteinte.
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UTILISATION DE VOTRE MIA

Lorsque vous transportez votre MIA, verrouillez toujours les boutons pour empêcher 

toute activation accidentelle.

Pour verrouiller, maintenez simultanément  les deux boutons enfoncés pendant cinq 

secondes. Le voyant va s’allumer puis s’éteindre indiquant que MIA est verrouillée. 

Pour déverrouiller, répétez l’action jusqu’à ce que le voyant s’allume. Remarque : la 

mise en charge déverrouille automatiquement MIA.
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MODES DE STIMULATION

Votre MIA possède quatre modes de stimulation programmés. Les modes sont 

conçus pour simuler différents types de massages et pour offrir les sensations les mieux 

adaptées à votre état d’esprit chaque fois que vous utilisez MIA.  

Lorsque vous allumez votre MIA pour la première fois, elle est en mode de vibration 

continue. Pour passer aux trois autres modes, maintenez le bouton + enfoncé jusqu’à 

ce que l’intensité de vibration soit au maximum. Relâchez puis pressez le bouton 

+ à nouveau pendant 2 secondes. MIA bascule alors vers le deuxième mode de 

stimulation. Vous pouvez alors passer des modes 2 à 4 en appuyant sur le bouton +. 

Pour revenir au mode de vibration continue, appuyez sur le bouton -.
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ENTRETIEN, RANGEMENT ET SÉCURITÉ

La durée de vie de votre MIA sera considérablement accrue si vous l’entretenez 

correctement et la traitez avec soin.

LELO recommande de NE PAS utiliser de lubrifiant à base de silicone sur MIA car le 

silicone pourrait s’y coller de façon permanente. Un lubrifiant à base d’eau est le 

choix le plus sûr. Si vous souhaitez utiliser un lubrifiant à base de silicone, essayez-le 

d’abord sur une zone limitée. N’utilisez jamais d’huile de massage ou de crème 

pour les mains comme lubrifiant.

Nettoyez votre MIA complètement avant et après chaque utilisation. Utilisez de 

l’eau chaude et un savon antibactérien. Rincez à l’eau claire et chaude et séchez 

avec un chiffon ou une serviette microfibres.

Évitez d’immerger ou de mouiller la prise USB. N’utilisez jamais de produits 

nettoyants contenant de l’alcool, de l’essence ou de l’acétone. 

Évitez d’exposer votre MIA aux rayons du soleil et ne l’exposez JAMAIS à 

une chaleur extrême. 

Gardez votre MIA à l’abri de la poussière et à l’écart de jouets composés 

d’autres matériaux.
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DÉPANNAGE

Le voyant ne clignote pas lorsque MIA est connectée à l’ordinateur.

- La batterie est déjà complètement chargée.

- La batterie est complètement déchargée et reconnaîtra la connexion USB au 

bout de quelques minutes.

-  MIA n’est pas correctement connectée au cordon ou au port USB. Vér if iez 

tous les branchements.

MIA ne s’allume pas lorsque le bouton + est enfoncé.

- La batterie est déchargée. Rechargez votre MIA.

- Les boutons sont verrouillés. Déverrouillez en maintenant les deux boutons enfoncés 

pendant cinq secondes. 

MIA ne s’éteint pas.

- Le microprocesseur est confronté à un dysfonctionnement temporaire. Connectez 

MIA à un ordinateur pour retrouver un fonctionnement normal.

Si vous rencontrez d’autres problèmes avec votre MIA ou si vous avez des questions 

concernant son fonctionnement, veuillez nous contacter à :

CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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INFORMATIONS SUR LE RECYCLAGE

Recyclage d’appareils électriques (en vigueur dans l’Union européenne et dans les 

autres pays européens dotés de systèmes de collecte sélective des déchets).

L’icône représentant une poubelle barrée d’une croix indique que cet objet ne doit 

pas être traité comme un déchet ménager mais déposé dans un point de collecte 

approprié au recyclage de composants électriques et électroniques.
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FICHE TECHNIQUE

MATÉRIAUX ABS / silicone

ASPECT brilant

DIMENSIONS 22 X 111 mm

POIDS 30 g

BATTERIE Li-lon 70mAh 3.7V

CHARGE 1 heures à 5.0V 70mA

AUTONOMIE jusqu’à 1 heure et demie

VEILLE jusqu’à 90 jours

FRÉQUENCE 120 Hz 

NIVEAU SONORE MAXIMAL < 50 dB

INTERFACE commande d’interface variable +/- , 4 modes
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Clause de non-responsabilité: vous employez cet objet de plaisir à vos risques et 

périls. Ni LELO ni ses détaillants n’assument de responsabilité vis-à-vis de l’utilisation 

de cet objet de plaisir.

Le modèle peut être modifié sans préavis pour permettre des améliorations.

© 2011 LELOi AB. TOUS DROITS RÉSERVÉS.

CONÇU ET MIS AU POINT PAR LELO SWEDEN.

ASSEMBLÉ PAR LELO PRC.

SITE WEB  WWW.LELO.COM

ASSISTANCE  CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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El clítoris es el único órgano de la anatomía humana que está destinado 
en exclusiva a transmitir mensajes de placer sensual. Disfrute del clítoris 
con la dedicación, la frecuencia y el cuidado que merece.

Enhorabuena por haber adquirido el objeto de placer MIA. Antes 
de desarrollar una relación más íntima con su nuevo MIA, por favor 
dedique un momento a revisar la información que se proporciona en 
este manual de usuario.

IMPORTANTE: SU OBJETO DE PLACER HA SIDO BLOQUEADO PARA SU TRANSPORTE. PARA DESBLOQUEARLO, 

CONECTE EL CARGADOR O CONSULTE LA SECCIÓN “USO DE SU MIA” DE ESTE MANUAL.
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INFORMACIÓN GENERAL SOBRE MIA

MIA es un discreto objeto de placer en forma de pintalabios diseñado especialmente 

para que su pequeño tamaño y su suave sonido le conviertan en una fuente de gozo 

versátil y siempre a mano. Este avanzado juguete para adultos posee una serie de 

características que plasman la elegancia y la facilidad de uso que cabe esperar de 

un objeto de placer LELO.

Sus intuitivos botones de control +/– le permiten controlar la intensidad de la vibración 

y seleccionar el modo de estimulación deseado. MIA se carga fácilmente a través 

de una conexión USB, a la cual se accede retirando la capucha del “pintalabios”. El 

indicador luminoso (LED) situado junto a los botones de control señala el estatus de 

uso de los botones y la actividad de carga.
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Capucha

Botón ON/+

Punto de placer

Indicador LED
Botón OFF/- 
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CARGA

Antes de cargar el objeto, asegúrese de que la conexión USB de su MIA está 

completamente seca, sin restos de agua o de lubricante. Para eliminar cualquier resto 

de agua, sople con fuerza en la conexión USB del objeto.

1.  Quite con cuidado la capucha del “pintalabios” de su MIA.

2. Inserte suavemente la conexión USB de su MIA en la entrada correspondiente del 

cable USB. También puede conectar directamente MIA a su ordenador, tal como 

se indica más abajo.

3. Conecte el cable USB a alguna de las entradas USB de su ordenador. El LED 

parpadeará, lo cual indica que MIA se está cargando. Cuando se complete la 

carga del objeto (aproximadamente en 1 hora), el LED emitirá una luz continua.

•  Utilice solo los cargadores originales de LELO.

Si la batería está baja de carga, el LED le indicará que debe recargarla mostrando una luz roja.
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USO DE SU MIA

Las funciones de encendido y apagado (On/Off), la intensidad de vibración y los 

distintos modos de estimulación se establecen mediante los botones de control +/–. 

Cuando pulse alguno de los botones de MIA, el LED indicará que el interfaz de 

control está activo.

1.  Pulse el botón + para activar su MIA. Mantenga presionado el botón + para 

aumentar la intensidad de vibración hasta alcanzar la intensidad deseada.

2. Pulse el botón – para disminuir la intensidad de vibración.

3. Para apagar su MIA, mantenga pulsado el botón  –. La intensidad de vibración irá 

disminuyendo hasta que el objeto se apague completamente.



USO DE SU MIA

Cuando transporte su MIA, bloquee siempre los botones de control para evitar que el 

objeto se active de manera accidental.

Para bloquear su MIA, mantenga pulsados ambos botones durante 5 segundos. El 

LED se iluminará para apagarse a continuación, lo que indica que MIA ha quedado 

bloqueado. Para desbloquearlo, repita el proceso hasta que el LED se ilumine. Tenga 

en cuenta que al cargar su MIA, éste se desbloqueará de manera automática.
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MODOS DE ESTIMULACIÓN

Su MIA tiene programados cuatro modos de estimulación. Estos modos están 

diseñados para simular una diversidad de toques de masaje y para facilitar la 

experiencia sensual que mejor se adapte al estado de ánimo y las preferencias del 

usuario cada vez que utiliza su MIA.  

Al encender por primera vez su MIA, éste se activa en el modo de vibración continua. 

Para seleccionar los otros tres modos, mantenga pulsado el botón + hasta que la 

intensidad de vibración llegue al máximo, y suéltelo. A continuación, pulse de nuevo 

el botón +, con lo que pasará al segundo modo de estimulación. Podrá ir rotando 

entre los modos 2-3-4 con sólo pulsar el botón +. Para regresar al modo de vibración. 

continua, pulse el botón –.
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LIMPIEZA, ALMACENAMIENTO Y SEGURIDAD

La vida útil de su MIA aumentará considerablemente con un mantenimiento y 

cuidado adecuados del objeto.

LELO recomienda NO usar nunca lubricantes fabricados a base de silicona con MIA, 

ya que éstos pueden dejar pegajoso para siempre el revestimiento de silicona. La 

opción más segura es usar lubricantes a base de agua. Si a pesar de ello prefiere 

utilizar lubricantes a base de silicona, efectúe antes una prueba aplicando una 

pequeña cantidad con un bastoncillo de algodón o un trocito de tela. Nunca utilice 

aceites de masaje o cremas de manos como lubricante.

Limpie siempre minuciosamente su MIA antes y después de cada uso. Lávelo con 

agua templada y jabón bactericida, enjuáguelo con agua caliente limpia y séquelo 

con un paño o toalla que no esté deshilachado ni deje pelusas u otros restos textiles.

No sumerja el objeto y procure que no entre agua en la conexión USB. No emplee 

nunca productos limpiadores que contengan alcohol, gasolina o acetona.

No deje que su MIA quede expuesto a la luz solar directa y NUNCA lo exponga a 

altas temperaturas.

Guarde su MIA en un lugar donde no entre polvo y manténgalo alejado de juguetes 

fabricados con otros materiales.
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LOCALIZACIÓN Y RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

El LED no parpadea cuando el cargador está conectado.

- La batería ya está totalmente cargada.

- La bater ía está totalmente vacía y necesita var ios minutos hasta reconocer 

la conexión USB.

- MIA no está bien conectado al cable o al puerto USB. Compruebe todas las conexiones.

MIA no se activa al pulsar el botón + del interfaz de control.

- La batería está vacía. Recargue su MIA.

- Los botones están bloqueados. Desbloquéelos manteniendo pulsados ambos 

botones durante 5 segundos. 

MIA no puede apagarse.

- El microprocesador se ha colgado. Conecte MIA a su ordenador para restablecer 

el funcionamiento normal.

Si observa cualquier otro tipo de problema en su MIA o si tiene preguntas que formular 

sobre su funcionamiento, no dude en ponerse en contacto con el Departamento de 

Atención al Cliente de LELO a través de la dirección de correo electrónico siguiente:

CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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INFORMACIÓN SOBRE DESECHO DE RESIDUOS

Desecho de residuos de viejo equipamiento electrónico (aplicable en la UE y en otros 

países europeos con sistemas de recogida con separación de residuos).

El símbolo de ‘cubo de basura tachado’ significa que este objeto de placer no debe 

tratarse como residuo doméstico, sino que deberá ser llevado al correspondiente 

punto de recogida y reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.
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ESPECIFICACIONES

MATERIALES PC-ABS / silicona testada   

 dermatológicamente

ACABADOS brillante

DIMENSIONES 22 x 111 mm

PESO 30 g

BATERÍA Li-ion 70mAh 3.7V

CARGA 1 hora a 5.0V 70mA

TIEMPO DE USO hasta 1.5 horas

DURACIÓN DE LA

CARGA SIN USO hasta 90 días

FRECUENCIA 120 Hz 

MÁXIMO NIVEL DE RUIDO < 50 dB

CONTROLES dial de control regulable, 4 modos
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Exención de responsabilidades: Los usuarios de este objeto de placer lo utilizan a 

su propio riesgo y bajo su única y exclusiva responsabilidad. LELO y sus distribuidores 

y minoristas eluden todo tipo de responsabilidad por los daños o perjuicios que 

pudieran derivarse del uso de este objeto de placer.

El modelo puede ser modificado para su mejora sin previo aviso.

© 2011 LELOi AB. TODOS LOS DERECHOS RESERVADOS.

DISEÑADO Y PRODUCIDO POR LELO SWEDEN.

ENSAMBLADO POR LELO PRC.

PÁGINA WEB  WWW.LELO.COM

SOPORTE TÉCNICO  CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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Il clitoride è l’unico organo dell’anatomia umana la cui unica funzione è 
l’invio di stimoli di piacere sensuale. Richiede attenzione, saggezza e assiduità.

 
Congratulazioni per aver acquistato il pleasure object MIA. Prima di 
procedere ad un incontro ravvicinato con lei, ti consigliamo di prendere 
visione del presente manuale.

IMPORTANTE: IL TUO PLEASURE OBJECT E’ STATO BLOCCATO PER IL TRASPORTO. PER SBLOCCARLO, CONNETTI 

SEMPLICEMENTE IL CARICATORE O FAI RIFERIMENTO AL CAPITOLO “USO DI MIA” DI QUESTO MANUALE.
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PANORAMICA DI MIA

MIA è un discreto pleasure object dalle sembianze di rossetto specificatamente 

progettato per unire dimensioni discrete e silenziosità a versatilità e accessibilità. 

Intesa per un utilizzo esclusivo da parte di un pubblico adulto, è dotata di tutte quelle 

peculiarità di eleganza e facilità d’uso tipiche di tutti i pleasure object a marchio LELO.

I comandi dell’interfaccia intuitiva +/- consentono di controllare l’intensità della 

vibrazione e di selezionare una delle quattro modalità di stimolazione di MIA. La 

ricarica tramite connettore USB è semplice e pratica grazie al coperchio rimovibile 

dello stick; l’indicatore luminoso LED vicino l’interfaccia +/- segnala l’uso dei pulsanti 

e l’attività di ricarica.
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Cappuccio

Pulsante ON / +

Punto di piacere

Indicatore LED
Pulsante OFF / -



I TALIANO   •  61

RICARICA

Prima di ricaricarla, assicurati che sul connettore USB di MIA non siano presenti tracce 

residue d’acqua o di lubrificante.

1.  Rimuovi delicatamente il coperchio di protezione dello stick dalla tua MIA.

2. Collega delicatamente il connettore USB di MIA alla presa corrispondente del tuo 

cavo USB. Alternativamente, e’ possibile collegare MIA direttamente alla presa 

USB del tuo computer.

3. La luce intermittente del LED indicherà la ricarica in corso. Una volta completata 

la ricarica (dopo circa 1 ora), il LED emetterà una luce fissa.

•  Utilizza esclusivamente cavi originali LELO.

Se la batteria è in esaurimento, il LED emetterà una luce rossa intermittente.
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USO DI MIA

I pulsanti +/- dell’interfaccia consentono di controllare l’accensione/spegnimento, 

l’intensità della vibrazione e le modalità di stimolazione. Quando viene premuto uno 

dei pulsanti, il LED indicherà l’attivazione dell’interfaccia.

1.  Per attivare MIA, tieni premuto il pulsante +. Continua a premere il pulsante fino a 

raggiungere l’intensità di vibrazione desiderata.

2. Per ridurre l’intensità della vibrazione, premi il pulsante -.

3. Per spegnere MIA, tieni premuto il pulsante -. L’intensità della vibrazione verrà 

ridotta fino al completo spegnimento.
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USO DI MIA

Durante il trasporto di MIA, bloccane sempre i pulsanti per evitare l’attivazione accidentale.

Per bloccarla, tieni premuto i pulsanti contemporaneamente per cinque secondi. 

Il LED si accenderà e spegnerà a indicare il blocco di MIA. Per sbloccarla, 

ripetere l’operazione fino ad accendere il LED. Durante la ricarica, MIA verrà 

sbloccata automaticamente.
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MODALITÀ DI STIMOLAZIONE

In MIA sono disponibili quattro modalità di stimolazione programmate. Queste 

modalità sono progettate per simulare diversi tipi di massaggio e per favorire 

l’esperienza che meglio si adatta al tuo stato d’animo nel momento in cui utilizzi MIA.  

La prima volta che accendi MIA, è attiva la modalità di vibrazione continua. Per 

attivare le altre tre modalità rimanenti, tieni premuto il pulsante + fino a raggiungere 

il massimo livello di vibrazione. Rilascia, quindi tieni nuovamente premuto il pulsante 

+ per 2 secondi. MIA attiverà la seconda modalità di stimolazione e potrai passare 

dalla modalità 2 alla modalità 4 e viceversa premendo il pulsante +. Per ripristinare la 

modalità di vibrazione continua, premi il pulsante -.
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PULIZIA, CONSERVAZIONE E SICUREZZA

Un’attenta manutenzione garantirà una maggior durata della tua MIA.

LELO consiglia di NON utilizzare lubrificanti a base di silicone con MIA; questi 

potrebbero rendere lo strumento appiccicoso in modo permanente. Si consiglia di 

optare per un lubrificante a base d’acqua. Se desideri utilizzare un lubrificante a base 

di silicone, esegui prima un test. Non utilizzare mai olio da massaggio o crema per le 

mani come lubrificanti.

Effettua sempre un’accurata pulizia di MIA prima e dopo ciascun utilizzo. Lavala con 

acqua tiepida e sapone antibatterico, sciacquala con acqua calda e asciugala 

tamponando con un panno o una salvietta che non lascia peli.

Evita di immergere in acqua o di bagnare la presa USB. Non utilizzare mai detergenti 

contenenti alcol, benzina o acetone.

Evita di lasciare MIA esposta alla luce diretta del sole e tienila LONTANO da fonti di calore. 

Conserva MIA in un luogo privo di polvere e mantienila separata da altri giochi 

in altri materiali.
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RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

LED non emette alcuna luce intermittente durante il collegamento al computer?

- La ricarica della batteria è stata completata.

- La batter ia è completamente scar ica e r ichiede alcuni minuti per r i levare 

la connessione USB.

- MIA non è collegata correttamente al cavo o alla porta USB. Verifica tutti i collegamenti.

MIA non si attiva quando viene premuto il pulsante +?

- La batteria è scarica. Ricarica MIA.

- I pulsanti sono bloccati. Per sbloccare, tieni premuti i pulsanti contemporaneamente 

per 5 secondi.

Non è possibile spegnere MIA?

- È possibile un temporaneo malfunzionamento del microprocessore. Collega MIA 

al computer per ripristinare il normale funzionamento.

Se si verificano altri problemi con MIA o per domande relative al funzionamento, ti 

invitiamo a contattare:

CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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INFORMAZIONI SULLO SMALTIMENTO

Smaltimento di apparecchiature elettroniche usate (applicabile nell’Unione Europea e 

in altri paesi europei in cui viene eseguita una raccolta dei rifiuti differenziata).

Il simbolo del cestino con sovraimpressa una croce indica che questo pleasure object 

non deve essere trattato come un normale rifiuto domestico, ma portato in un adeguato 

punto di raccolta per il riciclo delle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

MATERIALI  ABS / silicone sicuro per il corpo

FINITURA lucida

DIMENSIONI 22 x 111mm

PESO 30 g

BATTERIA Li-Ion 70mAh 3.7V

RICARICA 1 ore a 5.0V 70mA

AUTONOMIA  fino a 1.5 ore

STANDBY  fino a 90 giorni

FREQUENZA 120 Hz 

L IVELLO DI RUMORE MAX < 50 dB

INTERFACCIA disposizione intuitiva dei pulsanti +/- , 

 4  modalità
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Declinazione di responsabilità: Gli utenti di questo pleasure object utilizzano l’oggetto 

a loro rischio. LELO e i suoi rivenditori non si assumono alcuna responsabilità o dovere 

riguardo all’utilizzo del presente pleasure object.

Il modello può essere modificato per apportare migliorie senza alcun preavviso.

© 2011 LELOi AB. TUTTI I  DIRITTI  RISERVATI.

PROGETTATO E SVILUPPATO DA LELO SWEDEN.

ASSEMBLATO DA LELO PRC.

SITO WEB  WWW.LELO.COM

ASSISTENZA  CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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阴蒂是上帝赋予女性身体结构中唯一又能直接传递感官情趣
的神秘器官。发掘身体的秘密就是宠爱自己的最好献礼。

欢迎使用情趣用品MIA。使用前，请花几分钟时间阅读使
用指南。

请注意︰MIA在运输途中已被锁定。若需解锁，请直接充电即可解锁，或请参考使用指南中的“

使用MIA”的说明。
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MIA 简况

MIA轻盈的口红式外型时尚迷人，纤细的造型与超静音的设计恰能完美展现它

的多功能性与便利性。LELO期待产品能为大家带来舒适的感受，所以MIA不

仅仅是一款情趣用品，她的优雅设计和简易使用方式也是LELO致力追求的目标。

界面上的“+/-”按键简单易懂，可直接操控MIA所配备的四种激情模式与振

动强度。并且只需打开“口红盖”即可透过USB接口对MIA进行充电，操作简

单便捷。界面上 “+/-”的LED指示灯会显示充电状态。
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盖子

开/ + 键

按摩点

LED指示灯
关/ - 键
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充电指南

在充电之前，请确保USB插口处没有水迹和润滑剂的残留。

1. 轻轻取下MIA的“口红盖”。

2. 轻轻地将MIA的USB插头插入专用的USB延长线插口，或者直接与计算机上的

USB插口连接进行充电。

3. 充电时LED指示灯会闪烁显示正在充电。当充电完成时（充电所需时间大约1

小时）LED指示灯会持续发光。

•  本产品仅限使用LELO提供的原装充电器。

当电力不足时，LED指示灯会显示红灯来提醒您充电。
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MIA  使用

开/关、振动强度和激情模式都由界面上的“+/-”按键控制。按任意键，LED

指示灯将显示其进入运行状态。

1. 按住“+”键可启动MIA。持续按住能增加振动强度直至达到您需要的振感。

2. 按住“-”键则能减弱振动强度。

3. 如想关闭MIA的电源，请持续按住“-”键。振动强度会逐渐减弱直至完全关

闭为止。
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MIA  使用

随身携带MIA时，请确保界面处于锁定状态，以防MIA意外启动。

锁定：请同时按住两个按键五秒钟，当LED指示灯由亮变暗，即表示MIA的界

面已经被锁定。解锁：重复以上步骤直至LED指示灯重新亮起。请注意：充电

时MIA会自动解锁。

按鍵鎖
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激情模式

MIA拥有四种默认的激情模式，这些激情模式的设定，使您可以获得不同的按

摩体验，甚至在每次使用时，还能配合您的心情提供最适合您的按摩方式。
  

当您初次启动MIA时，默认的振动模式为“持续振动”，此时若持续按住“+”

可使振度达到最强。若想尝试其他三种激情模式，请再次按住“+”达2秒之

久，便可转换至下一种模式，每按一次“+”就可切换一种模式。如想恢复至

原来的“持续振动”模式，请按“-”。
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清洁、存放与安全

正确地保养和呵护MIA，则可有效延长其使用寿命。

LELO建议您在使用MIA时，不要选择硅胶性润滑剂，因其制剂可能会永久粘

附于产品表面。水溶性的润滑剂是最安全的选择。如果您希望使用硅胶性润滑

剂，请在使用之前取少量硅胶性润滑剂进行测试。请勿将按摩油和护手霜当作

润滑剂用于MIA。

每次使用MIA前后，请将其进行彻底清洗。用温水和除菌肥皂洗净主体部位

后，再用干净的热水进行冲洗，最后使用干爽的无麻布或毛巾轻轻拍打至干。

清洗过程中，应避免USB插口进水。

切勿使用含酒精、汽油或丙酮的清洁剂来进行清洗。

避免阳光直射，同时切勿将MIA曝露于高温下 。

MIA应存放在环境干净的处所，并与其他材质的玩具分开放置。
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疑难解答

连接计算机充电时LED指示灯不亮？

- 电池已经完全充满。

- 电池已经耗尽，电源指示在数分钟后会重新充电。

- 充电连接不正确，请检查USB或专用延长线与计算机之间的连接是否正确。

按下“+”键时，MIA无法启动？

- 电力不足，请重新充电。

- 界面被锁定，同时按住“+”和“-”，持续5秒钟即可解锁。

 

MIA无法关闭？

-  微电脑处理器暂时性故障，请先连接充电器后重新启动即可恢复。

如果您有其他关于MIA的问题，或者需要针对使用问题进行咨询，请联系：

CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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报废处理

废旧电器电子设备的处理（适用于使用垃圾分类收集系统的欧盟及其他欧洲国家）。

带叉的垃圾桶标识符表示该产品废弃后，应视作报废的电器电子设备，送到相

应的废旧电器电子产品回收站，而不适用于普通垃圾的处理方式。
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规格

材质 ABS / 无毒安全硅胶

表面 抛光

尺寸 22 X 111毫米

重量 30克

电池 锂离子电池 每小时70毫安时3.7伏特

充电 1小时 电压5.0伏特 电流70毫安

使用时间 最长1.5小时

待机时间 最长90天

频率 120赫兹

最大噪声量 低於50分贝

界面 +/- 按键，4种激情模式 
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免责声明：顾客在使用此情趣用品时风险自负，LELO及其零售商不承担任何

法律责任。

产品也许会根据需要进行改善，不作另行通知。

© 2011 LELOi AB. 版权所有.

由LELO瑞典公司设计并研发

由LELO中国公司组装

网站  WWW.LELO.COM

支持  CUSTOMERCARE@LELO.COM
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